Spare parts list

25S| RSF

6720620020

R

A wWN

©

Hydraulics &
Pump Assy
Superstructure
Electrical Assy
Casing

Wall Mounting
Assy

Additional Spare
Parts

6720900091.AA

22/04/2009

6720620020




22/04/2009 6720620020



22/04/2009 6720620020



Spare parts list

6720900092.AA

Pump / Hydraulic assy
D

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

0000000000




Pos | description S-Nr ordering no. PG gas type remarks

Ak
22
Q&

1 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 LPG |

1 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 NG =

1 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 1156800 LPG |

1 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 1156800 NG =

2 |Pipe - flow switch inlet assembly 8716 121 558 0 LPG u

2 |Pipe - flow switch inlet assembly 8 716 121 558 0 NG u

3 |Water valve 8717 002 1100 42 LPG |

3 |Water valve 8 717002 1100 42 NG L]

4 | Pipe - flow dhw assembly 8716 1215490 LPG u

4 |Pipe - flow dhw assembly 8716 1215490 NG u

5 Venturi (d) 8708 205 194 0 15 LPG |

5 Venturi (d) 8 708 205 194 0 15 NG =

6 |Pipe - return dhw assembly 8716 1215510 LPG u

6 |Pipe - return dhw assembly 8716 1215510 NG u

7 |Micro switch 8716 146 157 0 LPG |

7 |Micro switch 8 716 146 157 0 NG u

8 |Water filter 8716148 4100 LPG |

8 |Water filter 87161484100 NG =

9 Pump inlet manifold assembly 8716 1215520 44 LPG u

9 |Pump inlet manifold assembly 8716 121 552 0 44 NG u

10 Pressure relief valve 8716 156 764 0 31 LPG u

10 |Pressure relief valve 8 716 156 764 0 31 NG u

11 Standard 15/60 Pump Head 8716 113594 0 LPG |

11 |Standard 15/60 Pump Head 8716 113594 0 NG u

11 Pump grundfos 8716 1431140 LPG |

11 |Pump grundfos 8716 1431140 NG u

12 |washer 30.5x22.2x1.5 8716 1409200 13 LPG |

12 |washer 30.5x22.2x1.5 8716 1409200 13 NG =

13 |Pipe - return assembly 8716 121 5500 LPG u

13 |Pipe - return assembly 8 716 121 550 0 NG u

14 |Pipe - byPipe - pass assembly 8716 121 5530 LPG u

14 |Pipe - byPipe - pass assembly 8716 121 553 0 NG u

15 |Clip - small wire 8716 148 3230 LPG ]

15 |Clip - small wire 8716 148 3230 NG u

16 |O-ring 2.4x5.6 I/D EPDM 8716 140 838 0 12 LPG |

16 |O-ring 2.4x5.6 I/D EPDM 8716 140 838 0 12 NG | =

17 |Pipe - primary flow assembly 8716 1215480 LPG ]

17 |Pipe - primary flow assembly 8716 121 548 0 NG u

18 |Pressure gauge 4 bar 8716 142 3880 LPG u

18 |Pressure gauge 4 bar 8716 142 3880 NG L]

19 |Pipe - expansion vessel assembly 8716 121 559 0 LPG ]

19 |Pipe - expansion vessel assembly 8716 121 559 0 NG u

20 |Gas inlet manifold assembly 8 716 121 560 0 LPG ]

20 |Gas inlet manifold assembly 8 716 121 560 0 NG u

21 |Gas valve 8747 0033810 53 LPG |

21 |Gas valve 8747 003 3810 53 NG | =

22 |Adaptor burner to gas valve assembly 8716 1216170 LPG u

22 |Adaptor burner to gas valve assembly 8716 1216170 NG u

23 |Clip 8716 760 233 0 11 LPG u

23 |Clip 8716 760 233 0 11 NG =

24 |Washer 1" (10x) 8 710 103 060 0 15 LPG |

24 |Washer 1" (10x) 8710 103 060 0 15 NG =

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Pump / Hydraulic assy
D

22/04/2009

6720620020




Spare parts list

6720900092.AA

Pump / Hydraulic assy
D

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

0000000000




Pos

description

ordering no.

PG

gas type

remarks

Ak
22
Q&
24 |Washer 1" (1x) 87161156810 LPG |
24 |Washer 1" (1x) 87161156810 NG =
25 |Pressure differential 87161423870 40 LPG u
25 |Pressure differential 8716 142 3870 40 NG u
26 |Air pressure switch bracket 8716 1412100 15 LPG u
26 |Air pressure switch bracket 8716 1412100 15 NG u
27 |Ntc/thermister dhw 8716 1423020 17 LPG |
27 |Ntc/thermister dhw 8716 142 3020 17 NG u
28 |Clip - domestic h.w. thermistor 8716 148 3130 LPG u
28 |Clip - domestic h.w. thermistor 8716 148 3130 NG u
29 |Discharge elbow 8716 1412130 22 LPG |
29 |Discharge elbow 8716 141 2130 22 NG u
30 |Harness - main/fan 8716 1215900 LPG u
30 |Harness - main/fan 8716 121 590 0 NG u
31 |Split cable wrap 8716 1412300 LPG |
31 |Split cable wrap 8716 1412300 NG u
34 |Wireform spring 8716 148 356 0 12 LPG |
34 |Wireform spring 8 716 148 356 0 12 NG u
Harness pump si/cl 8716 102 846 0 LPG u
Harness pump si/cl 8716 102 846 0 NG u
Boiler drain tube 87161412190 LPG u
Boiler drain tube 8716 1412190 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Pump / Hydraulic assy
D

22/04/2009

6720620020




Spare parts list

T~

2

29 22 C
16 15
6720900093 .AA
Superstructure 25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP
D

22/04/2009

6720620020




Pos | description S-Nr ordering no. PG gas type remarks

Ak
22
Q&

1 |Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 LPG |

1 |Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 NG =

1 Washer23.9x17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 LPG |

1 |Washer 23.9x17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 NG =

2 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 LPG |

2 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 NG =

2 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 1156800 LPG |

2 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 115680 0 NG =

3 | Pipe - flow dhw assembly 8716 1215490 LPG u

3 |Pipe - flow dhw assembly 8716 1215490 NG u

4 Pipe - return dhw assembly 8716 1215510 LPG u

4 |Pipe - return dhw assembly 8716 1215510 NG u

5 | Pipe - return assembly 8716 121 550 0 LPG u

5 |Pipe - return assembly 8 716 121 550 0 NG u

6 |Pipe - primary flow assembly 8716 1215480 LPG u

6 |Pipe - primary flow assembly 8716 121 548 0 NG u

7 |Expansion vessel 8L 8 715 407 154 0 42 LPG u

7 |Expansion vessel 8L 8 715 407 154 0 42 NG u

8 Pipe - expansion vessel assembly 8716 1215590 LPG u

8 |Pipe - expansion vessel assembly 8716 121 559 0 NG u

9 Automatic purger 8716 140 504 0 26 LPG u

9 |Automatic purger 8716 140504 0 26 NG L]

10 Burner sing 8718 120 565 0 44 NG u

10 |Burner 25si Ipg 8 718 120 569 0 LPG |

11 Heat exchanger assembly 8716 759 081 0 LPG u

11 |Heat exchanger assembly 8716 759 081 0 NG u

12 |Rear combustion chamber assembly 8716 101 0830 LPG u

12 |Rear combustion chamber assembly 8716 101 083 0 NG u

13 |Inner combustion chamber front assy 8 716 105 560 0 LPG u

13 |Inner combustion chamber front assy 8 716 105 560 0 NG u

14 |Rear insulation 8716 156 833 0 LPG u

14 |Rear insulation 8 716 156 833 0 NG u

15 |Side insulation 8716 156 834 0 LPG |

15 |Side insulation 8716 156 834 0 NG u

16 |Front insulation 8716 156 8350 LPG u

16 |Front insulation 8 716 156 8350 NG u

17 |Clip - insulation retainer 8716 148 3530 LPG ]

17 |Clip - insulation retainer 8716 148 353 0 NG u

18 |Retaining bolt assembly 8716 7700130 LPG ]

18 |Retaining bolt assembly 8716 7700130 NG u

19 |Flue hood assembly 8716 1215440 LPG ]

19 |Flue hood assembly 8716 1215440 NG u

20 |Screw no.8x1/2 f/h type b self tap. 29124212250 16 LPG ]

20 |Screw no.8x1/2 f/h type b self tap. 29124212250 16 NG u

21 |M4 captive nut 8716 708 495 0 LPG |

21 |M4 captive nut 8716 708 4950 NG un

22 |Inner case front assembly 87161215420 LPG u

22 |Inner case front assembly 8716 1215420 NG u

23 |Fan assembly 8716 121 546 0 LPG ]

23 |Fan assembly 8716 121 546 0 NG u

24 |beige silicone tubing 5m long 8716 1010800 27 LPG u

24 |beige silicone tubing 5m long 8 716 101 080 0 27 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Superstructure
D

22/04/2009

6720620020




Spare parts list

T~

2

29 22 C
16 15
6720900093 .AA
Superstructure 25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

10




Pos | description S-Nr ordering no. PG gas type remarks
78
22
Q&
25 |Red silicone tubing 5m long 8716 1010810 27 LPG u
25 |Red silicone tubing 5m long 8716 1010810 27 NG u
26 | Air flow sensor 8716 141 000 0 18 LPG u
26 |Air flow sensor 8 716 141 000 0 18 NG u
27 |Screw iso no 6b x 9.5 recessed 29124212100 07 LPG u
27 |Screw iso no 6b x 9.5 recessed 29124212100 07 NG u
28 |T piece moulding ref 416teep 8716 141 2050 16 LPG u
28 | T piece moulding ref 416teep 8716 141 2050 16 NG u
29 |Innercase seal assembly 8716 121 602 0 LPG u
29 |Innercase seal assembly 8 716 121 602 0 NG u
30 |Ntc/thermister dhw 8716 1423020 17 LPG |
30 |Ntc/thermister dhw 8716 142 3020 17 NG u
31 (Clip - primary h/w thermistor 8716 148 3520 LPG u
31 |Clip - primary h/w thermistor 8716 148 3520 NG u
32 |Thermostat security 116 DegC 8716 1423890 LPG u
32 | Thermostat security 116 DegC 8716 1423890 NG u
33 |Screw m3x6mm zc pl p/h taptite 29144114110 18 LPG u
33 |Screw m3x6mm zc pl p/h taptite 29144114110 18 NG u
34 |Ignition electrode 8 708 107 008 0 31 LPG |
34 |Ignition electrode 8 708 107 008 0 31 NG u
35 | Set of electrodes 8718 107 050 0 28 LPG u
35 |Set of electrodes 8 718 107 050 0 28 NG u
36 |Harness - main/fan 87161215900 LPG u
36 |Harness - main/fan 8716 121 590 0 NG u
37 |Ignition lead 8714 401926 0 26 LPG |
37 |Ignition lead 8714 401 926 0 26 NG | =
38 |Nozzle (69) (10x) 87082021310 17 LPG |
38 |Nozzle (112) (10x) 8708 202 137 0 17 NG | =
39 |Inner case bracket 8716 101 103 0 LPG u
39 |Inner case bracket 8716 101 1030 NG u
Si/cl insulation pack 8716 1216010 LPG u
Si/c1 insulation pack 8716 121 601 0 NG u
Bung-pilot large hole (5 pack) 8716 140 707 0 LPG ]
Bung-pilot large hole (5 pack) 8 716 140 707 0 NG u
Rubber grommet 8716 140 708 0 21 LPG ]
Rubber grommet 8716 140 708 0 21 NG u
Grommet - Harness ignition 8716 1407920 LPG ]
Grommet - Harness ignition 8716 1407920 NG u
Blanking cap red 87161412110 LPG ]
Blanking cap red 87161412110 NG u
Blanking cap - Blue 87161412120 LPG ]
Blanking cap - Blue 8716 141 2120 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Superstructure
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

11




Spare parts list

6720900094.AA

Electrical Box Assembly

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

0000000000

12




Pos | description S-Nr ordering no. PG gas type remarks
Ak
22
Q&
1 |Heatronic pcb board 8 748300336 0 LPG u
1 |Heatronic pcb board 8 748 300 336 0 NG u
2 |Spacer 8711503 1970 22 LPG |
2 |Spacer 8711503 197 0 22 NG u
3 |Code plug 87144111550 15 LPG |
3 |Code plug 87144111550 15 NG u
4 | Connection Cover plate 87113046750 LPG u
4 |Connection Cover plate 87113046750 NG u
5 | Screw m3.5x6 phillips steel (10x) 29106420820 11 LPG |
5 |Screw m3.5x6 phillips steel (10x) 29106420820 11 NG u
6 |Transformer - bv066-0188.0 87472012480 43 LPG u
6 |Transformer - bv066-0188.0 8747 201 2480 43 NG u
7 |Facia assembly 8717 207 436 0 LPG u
7 |Facia assembly 8 717 207 436 0 NG u
Fuse 2a slow blow 20 x 5mm 8 716 156 000 O LPG u
Fuse 2a slow blow 20 x 5mm 8 716 156 000 O NG u
28/25si fuse kit 8716 156 013 0 LPG |
28/25si fuse kit 8716 156 013 0 NG =
Fuse 1.6a 20 x 5 mm 8716 156 017 0 LPG |
Fuse 1.6a 20 x 5 mm 8716 156 017 0 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Electrical Box Assembly
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

13




Spare parts list

6720900095.AA

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

14



Pos | description

ordering no.

PG

gas type

remarks

Ak
g2
Q&
1 [Clip - facia 25si 87161412160 LPG u
1 |Clip - facia 25si 8716 141 216 0 NG u
2 |Facia assembly 8717 207 436 0 LPG u
2 |Facia assembly 8 717 207 436 0 NG u
3 | Temperature control knob 8712 000 083 0 LPG u
3 |Temperature control knob 8 712 000 083 0 NG u
4 On/off knob 8712 000 082 0 LPG u
4 On/off knob 8712 000 082 0 NG =
5 |Faciainfill L.h. 8716 141 2030 LPG u
5 |Facia infill L.h. 8716 141 2030 NG =
6 |Faciainfill r.h. 8716 141 204 0 LPG u
6 |Facia infill r.h. 8716 141 2040 NG =
7 |Front cover (mantel assembly) 8716 1215750 LPG u
7 |Front cover (mantel assembly) 8716 1215750 NG u
8 Shield 8 711 000 238 0 14 LPG u
8 Shield 8 711 000 238 0 14 NG | =
9 M5x28 Ig pozi pan head Screw 87134010890 LPG u
9 |M5x28 Ig pozi pan head Screw 8713401089 0 NG u
10 M5x12 Ig pozi pan head Screw 87134010880 LPG u
10 |M5x12 Ig pozi pan head Screw 8713401 088 0 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Casing
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

15




Spare parts list

-

—1

6720900096.AA

5

Wall Mounting assy
D

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

22/04/2009

6720620020

16




Pos

description

ordering no.

PG

gas type

remarks

Ak
g2
Q&
1 |Wall mounting frame 8716 121 556 0 44 LPG u
1 |wall mounting frame 8 716 121 556 0 44 NG u
2 |Connector dhw-out (uk) 8 716 156 384 0 20 LPG u
2 |Connector dhw-out (uk) 8 716 156 384 0 20 NG u
3 |VALVE - DCW IN (UK) 8716 156 752 0 LPG u
3 |VALVE - DCW IN (UK) 8716 156 752 0 NG =
4 Valve - C.H. (uk) 8716 156 755 0 26 LPG u
4 Valve - C.H. (uk) 8716 156 755 0 26 NG =
5 | Gas cock (uk) 8716 156 753 0 LPG u
5 |Gas cock (uk) 8 716 156 753 0 NG u
6 |Screw m5x10mm zc pl p/h taptite Scr 29144114200 02 LPG u
6 |Screw m5x10mm zc pl p/h taptite Scr 29144114200 02 NG u
7 |Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 LPG u
7 |Fibre washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030430 12 NG u
7 |Washer 23.9x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 87161156740 LPG u
7 |Washer 23.9x 17.2 x 1.5 (X1) 8716 1156740 NG | =
8 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 LPG u
8 |Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 87101030450 11 NG =
8 Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 1156800 LPG u
8 |Washer 18.6 x 13.5 x 1.5 (1x) 8716 115680 0 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Wall Mounting assy
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

17




Spare parts list

ADDITIONAL SPARE PARTS
FOR APPLIANCE
NOT DRAWN

9099

6720900999.AA

Additional Spare Part

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

2222222222

0000000000

18




Pos | description

ordering no.

PG

gas type

remarks

Ak

22

Q&
i-extension flue kit-f106x750 7 716 191 006 O LPG |
i-extension flue kit-fL06x750 7 716 191 006 O NG u
90 deg flue elbow-f106e90 77161910130 LPG |
90 deg flue elbow-f106e90 7716 1910130 NG u
45 deg flue elbow (pair)-f106e45 77161910140 LPG |
45 deg flue elbow (pair)-f106e45 7716 1910140 NG u
I-vertlcal flue adaptor klit-f106a 77161910160 LPG u
l-vertlcal flue adaptor klit-f106a 7716 191016 0 NG u
Simplefit-Telescopic flue kit 7716 191 068 0 LPG |
Simplefit-Telescopic flue kit 7 716 191 068 0 NG u
Single channel elec programmer 24v 7716 1920190 LPG u
Single channel elec programmer 24v 7716 1920190 NG u
25/28si - mini expansion vessel kit 7716 1921970 LPG u
25/28si - mini expansion vessel kit 7716 192 1970 NG u
25/28si security kit 7716 192 246 0 LPG |
25/28si security kit 7716 192 246 0 NG u
Gas Conversion kit ng to Ipg 28si 7716 192 2570 NG =
Gas Conversion kit ng to Ipg 25si 7 716 192 258 0 LPG |
Gas Conversion kit ng to Ipg 25si 7716 192 258 0 NG =
Si mechanical timer - s024m1 7 719 001 858 0 LPG |
Si mechanical timer - s024m1 7719 001 858 0 NG | =
Gas conversion kit Ipg to ng 25/28Si 8716 105978 0 NG u
Hardware lit pk 8716 121 5570 LPG |
Hardware lit pk 8 716 121 557 0 NG u
Washer kit 8716 121 603 0 LPG |
Washer kit 8 716 121 603 0 NG u
O-Ring kit 8716 121 604 0 LPG |
O-Ring kit 8716 121 604 0 NG | =
Si series serv & inst manual 8716 1451970 LPG u
Si series serv & inst manual 8716 1451970 NG u
Si series user manual 8716 145198 0 LPG u
Si series user manual 8716 145198 0 NG u
Flue ring 79 dia 8716 148 296 0 LPG |
Flue ring 79 dia 8 716 148 296 0 NG u

25SI-FSN 25SI-FSP

Additional Spare Part
D

22/04/2009

6720620020

19




List of translations

Pos

© 00 N 0| W NP

=
o

-
[N

[y
N

-
w

[N
N

-
[¢)]

[y
[¢]

[N
~

-
[ee]

[y
©

N
o

N
-

I\
N

N
w

N
N

N
)]

N
[¢]

N
~

N
[e¢]

N
[<e]

w
o

w
-

w
N

© o N dlwW N FIN

=
o

-
[N

[y
N

-
w

[N
N

-
[¢)]

[y
[¢]

[N
~

-
[e¢]

[y
[<e]

N
o

N
iy

Pos

22

22/04/2009

6720620020

20




List of translations

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

N galdlWINFPIW

© 0o N O W N PP D

=
o

© o NoO g~ WNEFP O

Pos

22/04/2009

6720620020

21




Types of appliances

Appliance

ordering no.

Country remarks

25SI-FSN-GB NAT GAS COMBI

7716 130 129

United Kingdom

25SI-FSP-GB LPG COMBI

7716 130 130

United Kingdom

22/04/2009

6720620020

22




22/04/2009

6720620020

23



22/04/2009

6720620020

24



22/04/2009

6720620020

25



22/04/2009

6720620020

26



